MaRrRcCh - ApRrIL 2022

A Breakfast with the

Waldenwood Zaster Bunn

 Banguet & Confer, rq Saturday Aprifi6tf, - -
930 am to 11:30 am
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All You Can Eat Serv
A ed B
With Cheese, Sunshi e

9,000+ Likes [

Sausage, and Fruit Pizz,,

The Easter Bunny will pe available
for photos throughout the event
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Includes Breakfast, E
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Adults - Ki > Petting Zoo and Activit
ults - $17.95, Kids (1-10) - $12.95, Kids (under 1)/};t.vmes
Plus tax and gratuity ey
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Pre-paid reservations are required.
Please call 81 0-632-6401.

Visa/MasterC ard/Dis: i
JST BE . 4 COVe =
MUST BE , No refunds for cancellations made aﬁe:;s;s:})fid_ : i
21 YEARSOLD TO . ) L Y April 10th, 2022.

ATURDAY + MARCH ATTEND THIS EVENT o T ke 2y y ¥y 3

:00PM - 9:00PM
({ON-MEMBERS

Sunday April1 7th, 2022
Dine - In
12:00 pm - 2:30pMm

i o 5! RS L farn TICKET ALONC 2 s [ \ Buffet Dinner Includes:
TO PURCHASE TICKETS FOR THIS EVENT ; \'I"I‘me'mu i:! : ] House Salad with Roll

PLEASE CALL: §10-632-6401 '« BRESENT FOR ENTRY

er Glazed Ham — GF Slow roasted with a sweet root beer glaze

Root Be : |
bursting with flavors of ginger, grainy mustard and cloves.

Herb Crusted Roasted Leg Lamb —GF Boneless leg of lamb stuff.ed and
crusted with fresh herbs, garlic and lemon zest then roasted to medium rare
and served with mint caper gremolata.

Grilled Chicken --Grilled all natural chicken
d tender bowtie pastaina

Creamy Pesto Pasta with
breast tossed with fresh heirloom tomatoes, an(

decadent creamy pesto sauce. -
Macaroni and Cheese —Roasted Garlic Mashed Potatoes

_-Hot Honey Carrots- Dessert Bar

congRratulations!

i

ii  TO OUR annual CluB f€€ REFERRAL WINNERS -
".H . ncludes Salad, Dinner, Dessert, Coffee Lemlonadean ce Tea
- Octobers Winner Full ACF refunded: Adulte - $27.05, Kids “'1°)f“3'95',‘i‘35 (under 1) - Free
g Donald & Raymunda Hazelton C4305 mxandgmrurlyuren”

et Cash Bar available

& November Winners 2 ACF refunded:

2 James & Sandy Lutz C1816

k‘E . g re-paid reservations are requil ed.

| December Winners % ACF refunded: T et ed0L,

.': JOnthOn & .JeSSiCCl Jenkins C4859 Visa/MasterCard/Discuveraccepted.

No refunds for cancellations made after Sunday April 10, 2022.

R Thank You to all our members that participated in our member
é, referral drawing. We appreciate you introducing your family and
n.;i‘ friends to Waldenwoods.
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MaRrRcCh - ApRrIL 2022

dr. seuss’ 118th B’'day
MmaRrch 4-5

SATURDAY
9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am  Breakfast (PS)$
11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Dr. Seuss B'day Cake
2pm Make Green Eggs & Green Ham
3pm Make Cat Hat
4pm Watch “The Cat In The Hat”
(G Rating)

SUNDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Seuss Hill Sledding

2pm Hop On Pop Hopscotch

3pm One Fish, Two Fish Fish Bowl
4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

soup weekend
maRrch 12-13

SATURDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Soup Cookoff

2pm Sledding & Ice skating

3pm Build a snowman

4pm Ratatouille (G rating)
SUNDAY

9-10om  Adult Workout (FC)

9-11am  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Crazy face soup can

2pm Can Soup Drive for Gleaners

3pm Complete the soup scavenger hunt

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

st. patrick’s day
weekend

maRrch 19-20

SATURDAY
9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)
9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$
11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Pot o’ gold treasure hunt
2pm Roll-A-Leprechaun
3pm Strike! Potatoes Bowling
4pm Dwegons and Leprechauns
(PG rating)

***For all questions regarding the Park Store, Activities,
Marina and Pool contact the Activities Department at
activities@waldenwoods.com or fill out the form online at
waldenwoods.com/form/activities.

SUNDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Make your own rainbow

2pm Leprechaun Hand Craft

3pm Lucky straw pull

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

disco INnferRno- 70s
maRrch 26-27

SATURDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Make a disco ball CD

2pm Bell bottoms ping pong

3pm Make 70s Play List

4-9pm  Welcome Back Bellringer
& Eucre (BR)
SUNDAY
9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)
9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$
11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Make your own lava lamp
2pm Pool shark challenge
3pm Twister

4pm Grease (PG rating)

GEt spacey
APRIL 2-3

SATURDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Space rocket build

2pm Rocket launch

3pm Playdoh Moon

4pm ET Movie (PG rating)

SUNDAY

9-10om  Adult Workout (FC)

9-11am  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Star Walk - find your sign

2pm Around the world basketball (BC)
3pm Make your own solar system

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

SPORtS ABNORMAL
APRIL 9-10

SATURDAY

9-10om  Adult Workout (FC)

9-11am  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Touch Football (B)

2pm Finger Football making
3pm Spiral Throwing Training Session
4pm The Game Plan (PG rating)

SUNDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Pool noodle baseball (FC)

2pm Free throw pig (BC)

3pm 3 on 3 basketball (BC)

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

easter weekend
APRIL 16-17

SATURDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9:3011:30 Breakfast with the
Easter Bunny (C)$
(Reservations Required)
Easter Egg Hunt, Pictures with
the Easter Bunny, Crafts &
Petting Farm

SUNDAY

9-10om  Adult Workout (FC)

9-11am  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Ipm Easter Egg Dying

2pm Egg toss

3pm Chocolate bunny decorating $
4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

camping
APRIL 23-24

SATURDAY

9-10om  Adult Workout (FC)

9-11am  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Hobo tent building

2pm Understanding RV Electical

3pm Firebuilding techniques

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

SUNDAY
9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)

9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$
Tpm Gaga Ball

2pm Campfire hands

3pm Glow stick ring toss

4pm Camp Rock (PG)

candy

APRIL 30- may 1st.
SATURDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)
9-1lam  Breakfast (PS)$



ACTIVITY $ Min Charge (BR) Bellringer

(PG) Playground (BD) Back Deck (P) Pool (PV) Pavilion
(AFT) A-Frame Tent (PS) Park Store (FC) Family Center (M) Marina

(TC) Tennis Court

CODES: (C) Cromaine (B) Beach (BC) Basketball Court

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$

Tpm Rock candy experiment

2pm Gummy bear catch

3pm Candy Marshmallow coloring
4pm Hansel and Gretel (Not rated)
SUNDAY

9-10am  Adult Workout (FC)
9-1Tam  Breakfast (PS)$
11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)$

Tpm Candy necklaces
2pm Candyland game time
3pm Guess the Gummy count finale

4pm Campfire&S'mores(B)$

holiday periods
fOR 2022

* You must have a reservation to utilize a campsite
during the dates for the Holidays.

* If you do not have a reservation you will be
asked to leave.

* You can make reservations 30 days in advance
of the first day you want to camp.

* You will be able to make your reservations on
the portal or by calling the member services
office.

e When calling please have your member number
and dates for your reservation. We receive
many calls during this time, having your info
ready will help us answering all our calls.

* All accounts must be current in order to make
your reservation.

* You should also go on the portal and schedule
your move on. You should schedule your move
off after you are checked in your site.

e Reminder you must be here every night of your
reservation.

MEMORIAL DAY

is on (Monday) May 30th 2022:

Anyone without Holiday reservation must be off by 12
noon on Sunday May 22th Holiday period run May
23rd through May 30th

4TH OF JULY

is on (Monday) July 4th 2022:

Anyone without a Holiday reservation must be off by
12 noon on Sunday June 26th Holiday periods runs
June 27th through July 5th.

Fireworks will be on July 2nd

LABOR DAY

is on (Monday) September 5th 2022:

Anyone without Holiday reservations must be off by
12 noon on Sunday August 28th Holiday period runs
August 29th through September 5th

HALLOWEEN

is on (Saturday)October 15th :

Anyone without Holiday reservations must be off by
12 noon on Sunday October 9th Holiday periods
run October 10th through Octoberl6th.

sneak previeEw

Mother’s Day Dinner ¢ Father’s Day ¢ Cinco de Mayo
memMORY MAKERS
Winter fest

Valentine Dinner

BRIAN'S REPORT

What are traditions2 Traditions are going to the
game with your best friends and hosting a tail gate
party to cheer on your favorite team together. It's

baking grandma’s recipe at Christmas, believing in

Santa Claus and then the magic and spirit of Christmas.

It's decorating your house up for Halloween and getting in costume to

celebrate. It's family reunions and long chats around the campfire. It's

the music that you hear that brings tears to your eyes and joy to your
heart. It's laughing until you're crying with your best friends.

But why? | think it's more important to living then you might even think.
Living up to traditions is reaching for the fullest and most that life has
to offer. It's not taking for granted that this is it. This is the best of life.
Missing it is missing out on that pinnacle of living. Making a tradition
is truly living.

So how are traditions made2 Well, sometimes we have an epiphany
and there it is. Sometimes, it's something we just start doing and keep
doing year after year. But usually, it's passed down to us by family.
These are the ones that take careful nurturing because sometimes we
take for granted the tradition maker and when they're gone, there’s no
one ready to carry the flame. No matter how you get your traditions.
Treasure them and make sure they live on. | know it takes some extra
effort and relaxation is calling but be part of it. Pick your partin it; get
involved in it. Remember, you can’t get this moment back. Be a part of
it. Life is meant to be savored and this moment is the pinnacle of living.

Bring some friends over and sign them up for a tourl Our
referral program pays you for letting us know who you want
our next members to be.  Submit your referrals to sales@
waldenwoods.com and they'll be your referral for the next
2 years.




The rReturn of the

BELLRINGER
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WALDENWOODS

2975 Old US-23
P.O. Box 248
@d Hartland, MI 48353
www.waldenwoods.com

All cottages (except rustics)

have air conditioning

Non-Refundable Pet fee: $75.00

Max
Sunshine 2-4
Rustic Il 2
Rustic Il
Sunrise
Sunset
Villa 1 (DIx)
Villa 2 (Std)
Dollhouse
Hillside
A-Frame

W o v AN W

Isle Royal 6

Friendship 43
(Group Lodging)

. J. ROBERTS favoRIte quotes

tyf. gou woulc[ unc[erstanc[ your own age, reac{

e Y maRrch 24, 1923:
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the works of fiction proc{ucec[ n il g)eo le in
FH

s
c[z'sguz'se speak free[y." = qurthur

J. Robert Crouse, the founder of Waldenwoods,
was an avid reader and wanted us to share from his quote book. Enjoy!

hartland area project

“Friendly Association for Community Service”

Help us...help others. Do you know a local outreach program or community program that
needs help? We are always looking to reach out & help drive community service. Let us
know about other programs that we can all work as a team to help provide leadership in the
areas of health & welfare (W), education & culture (C), economic development (D). Contact
the activities department by calling 810-632-5889 or email activities@waldenwoods.com.
Please join us at the Family Fitness Center at 3pm on the 1st Friday of every month in our
planning meeting where we will develop our plans for the coming year. It is through this
project and our “Friendly Association” through Waldenwoods that we hope to have a big
positive impact on Michigan and our local community.

S

JANUARY- Activities will be walking dogs at Animal Crackers Dog Kennel and
Boarding in Hartland. These amazing pets need some love at this time!

FEBRUARY- Please keep in mind..Forgottenharvest.org/donate...
MARCH- Dr. Seuss Book Drive.
APRIL- Coat Drive (Collecting coats in the Family Center).

Pets
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No

Sun-Thurs
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$80.00
$80.00
$110.00
$95.00
$90.00
$115.00
$135.00
N/A
$700.00

MEMBER RATES

Fri-Sat
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

$125.00
$125.00
$170.00
$145.00
$145.00
$175.00
$225.00
N/A

Weekly
$350.00
$350.00
$350.00
$635.00
$635.00
$835.00
$735.00
$735.00
$850.00
$1,050.00
$1,300.00

$1,000.00 $5,100.00

Holiday
$115.00
$135.00
$135.00
$175.00
$175.00
$230.00
$205.00
$190.00
$275.00
$300.00
N/A
N/A

Market Rates

Daily
$115.00
$85.00
$85.00
$180.00
$180.00
$305.00
$265.00
$240.00
$280.00
$330.00

N/A

Weekly
$600.00
$735.00
$735.00
$1,235.00
$1,235.00
$1,635.00
$1,435.00
$1,335.00
$1,735.00
$1,935.00
N/A

$1,700.00 $9,900.00
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waldenwoods family

RECReATION RESORT

Directory & Hours of Operation, March - April 2022

www.waldenwoods.com

e 810-632-6400

9am to 11am Breakfast Lunch 11am to12 pm

Wood is sold up by the Member Service Office

9am to 4pm Monday through Saturday Closed Sundays
Memservice@waldenwods.com 810-632-6402

9am to 5pm Daily (Tours by appointment only)
Banquets@waldenwoods.com 810-632-6401

Starting March 25th Friday

4pm - 9:pm Saturday 4pm to 9pm

9am to 4pm Daily

Activities@waldenwoods.com 810-632-5889

9am to Daily (Tours by appointment only)

Sales@waldenwoods.com 810-632-6420

Closed for the Season
Closed for the Season

Closed for the Season

president@waldenwoods.com
parkmanager@waldenwoods.com
maintenance@waldenwoods.com
ranger@waldenwoods.com

We reserve the right to suspend or extend service hours based on member usage.

No smoking or pets in any of the buildings in the Resort.
Storage can only be accessed during Membership office hours if you do not have a proxy card.



