

Transferrance and the series from the control of th



## Breakfast with the Easter Bunny

Saturday April 16th, 2022 9:30 am to 11:30 am

All You Can Eat Served Buffet Scrambled Eggs with Cheese, Sunshine Breakfast Bake, Apple Pie French Toast Bake, Pancakes, Hash Brown Potato Patties, Bacon, Sausage, and Fruit Pizza.

> The Easter Bunny will be available for photos throughout the event

Children will have the opportunity to visit the petting zoo and participate in an Easter egg hunt.

The Great Easter Egg Hunt will take place out on the Cromaine lawn at 11:00am with your pre-paid reservation. Please bring a container to collect your eggs!

Includes Breakfast, Easter Egg Hunt, Petting Zoo and Activities Adults - \$17.95, Kids (1-10) - \$12.95, Kids (under 1) - Free Plus tax and gratuity

> Pre-paid reservations are required. Please call 810-632-6401.

Visa/MasterCard/Discover accepted





#### Easter Dinner

Sunday April 17th, 2022 Dine - In 12:00 pm - 2:30pm



Buffet Dinner Includes: House Salad with Roll



Creamy Pesto Pasta with Grilled Chicken --Grilled all natural chicken breast tossed with fresh heir loom tomatoes, and tender bowtie pasta in a decadent creamy pesto sauce.

Macaroni and Cheese –Roasted Garlic Mashed Potatoes --Hot Honey Carrots- Dessert Bar



Includes Salad, Dinner, Dessert, Coffee Lemonade and Ice Tea Adults - \$27.95, Kids (1-10) - \$13.95, Kids (under 1) - Free

Cash Bar available

Pre-paid reservations are required. Please call 810-632-6401. Visa/MasterCard/Discover accepted.

No refunds for cancellations made after Sunday April  $10^{
m th}$  , 2022

## march - april 2022

#### dr. seuss' 118th B'day march 4-5

#### SATURDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

lpm Dr. Seuss B'day Cake

2pm Make Green Eggs & Green Ham

3pm Make Cat Hat

Ipm Watch "The Cat In The Hat"

(G Rating)

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Seuss Hill Sledding
 2pm Hop On Pop Hopscotch
 3pm One Fish, Two Fish Fish Bowl
 4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

### soup weekend march 12-13

#### **SATURDAY**

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Soup Cookoff 2pm Sledding & Ice skating 3pm Build a snowman 4pm Ratatouille (G rating)

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Crazy face soup can

2pm Can Soup Drive for Gleaners
3pm Complete the soup scavenger hunt
4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

## st. patrick's day weekend

## march 19-20

#### SATURDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Pot o' gold treasure hunt
 2pm Roll-A-Leprechaun
 3pm Strike! Potatoes Bowling
 4pm Dwegons and Leprechauns

(PG rating)

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Make your own rainbow 2pm Leprechaun Hand Craft 3pm Lucky straw pull

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

## disco inferno- 70s march 26-27

#### SATURDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Make a disco ball CD
2pm Bell bottoms ping pong
3pm Make 70s Play List
4-9pm Welcome Back Bellringer

& Eucre (BR)

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$
1pm Make your own lava lamp

2pm Pool shark challenge

3pm Twister

4pm Grease (PG rating)

## get spacey april 2-3

#### **SATURDAY**

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Space rocket build 2pm Rocket launch

3pm Playdoh Moon 4pm ET Movie (PG rating)

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC) 9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Star Walk - find your sign

2pm Around the world basketball (BC)

3pm Make your own solar system
4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

## sports abnormal april 9-10

#### SATURDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Touch Football (B)

2pm Finger Football making

3pm Spiral Throwing Training Session

4pm The Game Plan (PG rating)

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Pool noodle baseball (FC)

2pm Free throw pig (BC) 3pm 3 on 3 basketball (BC)

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

## easter weekend april 16-17

#### SATURDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9:30-11:30 Breakfast with the
Easter Bunny (C)\$
(Reservations Required)
Easter Egg Hunt, Pictures with
the Easter Bunny, Crafts &
Petting Farm

#### SUNDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

lpm Easter Egg Dying

2pm Egg toss

3pm Chocolate bunny decorating \$
4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

## camping april 23-24

#### SATURDAY

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Hobo tent building

2pm Understanding RV Electical 3pm Firebuilding techniques

4pm Campfire & Marshmallows (B)

#### **SUNDAY**

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Gaga Ball
2pm Campfire hands
3pm Glow stick ring toss
4pm Camp Rock (PG)

## candy april 30- may 1st.

#### **SATURDAY**

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>For all questions regarding the Park Store, Activities, Marina and Pool contact the Activities Department at activities@waldenwoods.com or fill out the form online at waldenwoods.com/form/activities.

ACTIVITY \$ Min Charge (BR) Bellringer (PG) Playground (BD) Back Deck (P) Pool (PV) Pavilion (TC) Tennis Court

CODES: (C) Cromaine (B) Beach (AFT) A-Frame Tent (PS) Park Store (FC) Family Center (M) Marina (BC) Basketball Cou

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Rock candy experiment 2pm Gummy bear catch

3pm Candy Marshmallow coloring 4pm Hansel and Gretel (Not rated)

#### **SUNDAY**

9-10am Adult Workout (FC)
9-11am Breakfast (PS)\$

11-12pm Hot dogs & Hot chocolate (PS)\$

1pm Candy necklaces 2pm Candyland game time

3pm Guess the Gummy count finale

4pm Campfire&S'mores(B)\$

## holiday periods for 2022

- You must have a reservation to utilize a campsite during the dates for the Holidays.
- If you do not have a reservation you will be asked to leave.
- You can make reservations 30 days in advance of the first day you want to camp.
- You will be able to make your reservations on the portal or by calling the member services office.
- When calling please have your member number and dates for your reservation. We receive many calls during this time, having your info ready will help us answering all our calls.
- All accounts must be current in order to make your reservation.
- You should also go on the portal and schedule your move on. You should schedule your move off after you are checked in your site.
- Reminder you must be here every night of your reservation.

#### MEMORIAL DAY

is on (Monday) May 30th 2022:

Anyone without Holiday reservation must be off by 12 noon on Sunday May 22th Holiday period run May 23rd through May 30th

#### **4TH OF JULY**

is on (Monday) July 4th 2022:

Anyone without a Holiday reservation must be off by 12 noon on Sunday June 26th Holiday periods runs June 27th through July 5th.

Fireworks will be on July 2nd

#### LABOR DAY

is on (Monday) September 5th 2022:

Anyone without Holiday reservations must be off by 12 noon on Sunday August 28th Holiday period runs August 29th through September 5th

#### **HALLOWEEN**

is on (Saturday)October 15th:

Anyone without Holiday reservations must be off by 12 noon on Sunday October 9th Holiday periods run October 10th through October16th.

## sneak preview

Mother's Day Dinner • Father's Day • Cinco de Mayo

## memory makers

#### **JANUARY**

Winter fest

*FEBRUARY* Valentine Dinner



Fishing Contest Winner

Sled Contest Winner



## BRIAn's Report

What are traditions? Traditions are going to the game with your best friends and hosting a tail gate party to cheer on your favorite team together. It's baking grandma's recipe at Christmas, believing in Santa Claus and then the magic and spirit of Christmas.

It's decorating your house up for Halloween and getting in costume to celebrate. It's family reunions and long chats around the campfire. It's the music that you hear that brings tears to your eyes and joy to your heart. It's laughing until you're crying with your best friends.

But why? I think it's more important to living then you might even think. Living up to traditions is reaching for the fullest and most that life has to offer. It's not taking for granted that this is it. This is the best of life. Missing it is missing out on that pinnacle of living. Making a tradition is truly living.

So how are traditions made? Well, sometimes we have an epiphany and there it is. Sometimes, it's something we just start doing and keep doing year after year. But usually, it's passed down to us by family. These are the ones that take careful nurturing because sometimes we take for granted the tradition maker and when they're gone, there's no one ready to carry the flame. No matter how you get your traditions. Treasure them and make sure they live on. I know it takes some extra effort and relaxation is calling but be part of it. Pick your part in it; get involved in it. Remember, you can't get this moment back. Be a part of it. Life is meant to be savored and this moment is the pinnacle of living.

Bring some friends over and sign them up for a tour! Our referral program pays you for letting us know who you want our next members to be. Submit your referrals to sales@ waldenwoods.com and they'll be your referral for the next 2 years.

BRIAN C. CROUSE, PRESIDENT

Pet Friendly cottages are Dollhouse and Villa2 and have a non-refundable pet fee of \$75.00

#### **WINTER COTTAGE SPECIAL FOR OUR LODGING MEMBERS!**

Book a two night stay in one of our cottages from 11-1-2021 to 4-30-2022 and receive a \$25.00 off your stay. Come out and enjoy Waldenwoods in the Winter time. A minimum two night stay is required to receive discount.

# the return of the

FRIDAY MARCH 25TH, 4:00 -9:00PM **& SATURDAY MARCH 26TH, 4:00-9:00PM** 

All cottages (except rustics) have air conditioning			MEMBER RATES				Market Rates	
Non-Refundable Pet fee: \$75.00								
	Max	Pets	Sun-Thurs	Fri-Sat	Weekly	Holiday	Daily	Weekly
Sunshine	2-4	No	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$350.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$600.00
Rustic II	2	Yes	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$350.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	\$735.00
Rustic III	3	Yes	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$350.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	\$735.00
Sunrise	4	No	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$635.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$1,235.00
Sunset	4	No	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$635.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$1,235.00
Villa 1 (Dlx)	5	No	\$110.00	\$170.00	\$835.00	\$230.00	\$305.00	\$1,635.00
Villa 2 (Std)	5	Yes	\$95.00	\$145.00	\$ <i>7</i> 35.00	\$205.00	\$265.00	\$1,435.00
Dollhouse	6	Yes	\$90.00	\$145.00	\$ <i>7</i> 35.00	\$190.00	\$240.00	\$1,335.00
Hillside	8	No	\$115.00	\$175.00	\$850.00	\$275.00	\$280.00	\$1,735.00
A-Frame	11	No	\$135.00	\$225.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$1,935.00
Isle Royal	6	No	N/A	N/A	\$1,300.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Friendship (Group Lodg	43 ging)	No	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,100.00	N/A	\$1,700.00	\$9,900.00



#### WALDENWOODS

2975 Old US-23 P.O. Box 248 Hartland, MI 48353 www.waldenwoods.com

PRESORTED STANDARD US POSTAGE PAID BRIGHTON, MI PERMIT NO 320

### J. ROBERTS FAVORITE QUOTES march 24, 1923:

"If you would understand your own age, read the works of fiction produced in it. People in disquise speak freely." - Arthur Helps

J. Robert Crouse, the founder of Waldenwoods, was an avid reader and wanted us to share from his quote book. Enjoy!

### hartland area project

"Friendly Association for Community Service"

Help us...help others. Do you know a local outreach program or community program that needs help? We are always looking to reach out & help drive community service. Let us know about other programs that we can all work as a team to help provide leadership in the areas of health & welfare (W), education & culture (C), economic development (D). Contact the activities department by calling 810-632-5889 or email activities@waldenwoods.com. Please join us at the Family Fitness Center at 3pm on the 1st Friday of every month in our planning meeting where we will develop our plans for the coming year. It is through this project and our "Friendly Association" through Waldenwoods that we hope to have a big positive impact on Michigan and our local community.

JANUARY- Activities will be walking dogs at Animal Crackers Dog Kennel and Boarding in Hartland. These amazing pets need some love at this time!

FEBRUARY- Please keep in mind.. Forgottenharvest.org/donate...

MARCH- Dr. Seuss Book Drive.

**APRIL** Coat Drive (Collecting coats in the Family Center).

### waldenwoods family recreation resort

Directory & Hours of Operation, March - April 2022 www.waldenwoods.com • 810-632-6400

PARK STORE: 9am to 11am Breakfast Lunch 11am to12 pm Wood is sold up by the Member Service Office

#### **MEMBER SERVICES OFFICE:**

9am to 4pm Monday through Saturday Closed Sundays Memservice@waldenwods.com 810-632-6402

#### **CROMAINE BANQUET CENTER:**

**BELLRINGER BAR & GRILLE:** Starting March 25th Friday

FAMILY CENTER: 9am to 4pm Daily

SALES: 9am to Daily (Tours by appointment only)

**MARINA:** Closed for the Season

**POOL:** Closed for the Season

JACUZZI & SAUNA: Closed for the Season

PARK MANAGER: parkmanager@waldenwoods.com
MAINTENANCE MANAGER: maintenance@waldenwoods.com

RANGER MANAGER: ranger@waldenwoods.com

We reserve the right to suspend or extend service hours based on member usage. No smoking or pets in any of the buildings in the Resort.

Storage can only be accessed during Membership office hours if you do not have a proxy card.